" In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England s
Bl T o’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

A

Companies House

>
<
)}
14
2
—_
<L
u

I

11/08/2018 #389
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number |0 IQ—WWFEWE

- Filling in this form

Company name in full | Glengate (Folkestone) Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bald black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Christine

Surname Francis

Liquidator’s address

Building ﬂamelnumber| 150 Aldersgate Street

Street | London

Post town |[ EC1A 4AB

County/Region [

et [ [ [T [

Country

u Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s) Christopher oﬁi‘;:i:_‘i‘::;ﬁz:"é rell us about
Surname Marsden another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @

Building name/number| 150 Aldersgate Street 93:::;:3:;32:1 el s about
Street | London another liquidator,

Post town EC1A 4AB

County/Region 1

o T[T ||

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 5fn Bl f2ToMfs °

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

E Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sananre
X Chaney X
Signature date IT ,? ,?,? ’),27 [?’71_ l?

04717 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

‘(nmad

"™ Lorraine Humphreys

E Where to send

cmE e Moore Stephens LLP

[™="""Suite 17, Building 6

} Croxley Park

|™"™  Hatters Lane
County/Region

Watford

™= iw[po[1]s] [s]v[n

Country

|Dx

Telephone

+44 (0)1923 236622
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Versien 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Glengate (Folkestone) Limited

on the 31 July 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue.

il Narme Jidd £Lus Magmigr~

Dated 3, 0F. (Y




Glengate (Folkestone) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at bank 540.00 540.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 540.00
@‘e M S‘I‘ 4‘ / g-

//.

Signatur




Glengate {Folkestone) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 July 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 540.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 540.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
540.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) . NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 540.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 540.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 540.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & expense creditors(3) 1,978.00
HM Revenue & Customs(1) 1.00
Landlord(Count=1) 53,071.00
55,050.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (54,510.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (54,510.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {55,510.00)

Signatur

Lo Gtho—




644 8LOZ Ainr 0 60'S10Z A 108 Sdl | jo | afed
ill.\llllll‘-l.lll}
- - aineubig

0L'6%0'SS Buiejol salug §

25°020°eS AYUZ 0Z1D ‘WeY 'duoisey|0d ‘anuany |IH sRSeD £ 'AB|IOOM UIWS 02 WBes £96| S,0U0IS8Y|04 JUNOOSIA JO So8IsnI ) 0012
ZZ1 863N

00’ ‘spseoma 'uciuaqbuoT 'MaIA Jed uoluag ((NHODIN uen BuipueH sunen Aousajosuy swolsny § anuasay WH DOHD

00°9€6'} ADZ 0ZLD 'Jusy| 'BU0ISEY|04 ‘'BNUBAY ||IH B)}SED) 'Bljuar) JIND llounog jauIsIq eyYlAH B 2uoisex|o 0042
ddl 120S

8L'LP ‘anysdwep '191SeUSUIAL ‘PECY PJOSI)Y ‘UMO(T |[BULIAA 'S80IAIBS 1BLUOISNT) SSBUISNG seq) ysnug 00892

00'} Z36 01TV ‘euysplojuey ‘pieyieH 'Aep ulque | Jatem Auipy 00vD

3 SSaIppy suweN Aay

siojipaa) Auedwon - g
pajwi (duolseyjod) sjebus|o
471 susydsls 2100



£0'LL BLOZ AN LE

0L0Z 18A T0S Sdl

\ 5 e 0mmn_

Q@ J y aineubig

000's 00°000'L Bujejo seug Aleulpio ¢
00'L 00t } 00'tL Reuipio DODE ASDT ‘uopuoT ‘[IYWOD €/ 0dd SUlloAU| R WEYHEB SI||1F ueln 20iH
00°66¥ oo'L 66¥ 00°66¥ Aeuipio DDE AEDT ‘uopuoT ‘JIYwiod €4 pajw|] seiedald auljodu)| LOH
00°00S ao'L 00% 00009 Areuipio DOE AEDT ‘uopuo ‘IYwod £/ paliwiT saluadold suljoau) 00iH
dn pejjen eleysied seseyg enjea
Jwy jejol dn peies O 'ON [eUIWON edA] ssaIppy awenN Aay|

siepioyaieys - 9
paywi (auojsey|o4) ajebua|o

d 11 suaydajg a1ooy



gLoz Ainr Le

\\If\)\i ,\f% g .Vﬁ aimeubig
W/

G661 Jaquiasa( ¢} uo pelelsiBal pue GaE| JoqBABfy ¥z Lo pajesn
weyne sijj3 ueln pue Juownesq aoAlg usydels ‘paliwIT Sa91SNI | UOISUSd SJauled § AB|D 'WELMJBI UBO[ BIAIAS JO JnoAB) U 961eys [eba]

:SM0|10} SE 8Je ‘AuedwWiog ay) jsulebe peisisiBas sanNoes BUIPURISING 8L} ‘asnoH saiuediuos) o} Buipioooy

(asno}y sajuedwo) je uoyeLIoUl WO} PaAUSp)
sapjunaag Buipuesing - g
Q3LIWM (INOLSIM104) A1 VONITO



